

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3038/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2005 in WP No. 8698/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VISHWASRAO GULABRAO SHITOLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJI BAPU JADHAV (D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after eight weeks, as prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master